LM22674/LM22674Q
June 22, 2012
42V, 500 mA SIMPLE SWITCHER® Step-Down Voltage
Regulator with Features
General Description
The LM22674 switching regulator provides all of the functions
necessary to implement an efficient high voltage step-down
(buck) regulator using a minimum of external components.

8-Lead Plastic PSOP-8 Package
TI Package Number MRA08B
Ordering Information
Output
Voltage
Order Number Package Type
TI Package
Drawing
Supplied As Features
ADJ LM22674MR-ADJ
PSOP-8 Exposed Pad MRA08B
95 Units in Rails
ADJ LM22674MRE-ADJ 250 Units in Tape and Reel
ADJ LM22674MRX-ADJ 2500 Units in Tape and Reel
5.0 LM22674MR-5.0 95 Units in Rails
5.0 LM22674MRE-5.0 250 Units in Tape and Reel
5.0 LM22674MRX-5.0 2500 Units in Tape and Reel
ADJ LM22674QMR-ADJ
PSOP-8 Exposed Pad MRA08B
95 Units in Rails
AEC-Q100 Grade 1
qualified. Automotive
Grade Production
Flow*
ADJ LM22674QMRE-ADJ 250 Units in Tape and Reel
ADJ LM22674QMRX-ADJ 2500 Units in Tape and Reel
5.0 LM22674QMR-5.0 95 Units in Rails
5.0 LM22674QMRE-5.0 250 Units in Tape and Reel
5.0 LM22674QMRX-5.0 2500 Units in Tape and Reel
*Automotive Grade (Q) product incorporates enhanced manufacturing and support processes for the automotive market, including defect detection methodologies.
Reliability qualification is compliant with the requirements and temperature grades defined in the AEC-Q100 standard. Automotive grade products are identified
with the letter Q. For more information go to http://www.ti.com/automotive.
Pin Descriptions